## UT-230340

## Morgan Lewis

Ronald W. Del Sesto Stephany Fan ronald.delsesto@morganlewis.com stephany.fan@morganlewis.com

Received Records Management May 3, 2023

May 3, 2023

## Via E-File

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director/Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 records@wutc.wa.gov

Re: Advice Letter Regarding Name Change from Hudson Fiber Network Inc. to ExteNet Telecom Solutions, Inc.

Dear Secretary Maxwell:

ExteNet Telecom Solutions, Inc. (formerly known as Hudson Fiber Network Inc.) (the "Company") notifies the Commission that the Company's current name is "ExteNet Telecom Solutions, Inc." as a result of a name change. The Company requests that the Commission update its records, including the Company's authorization, to reflect the name change, and to the extent necessary, to approve the name change.

The Company's amended authorization to transact business in Washington is provided as <u>Attachment A</u>. The Company will separately submit any required tariff filing(s) to reflect the name change upon request.

The Company also requests the Commission update the Company's primary contact as follows:

Brian Kirk
Vice President & Deputy General Counsel
ExteNet Systems, LLC
3030 Warrenville Road, Suite 340
Lisle, IL 60532
compliance@extenetsystems.com

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

In Washington, the Company is authorized as a Competitive Telecommunications Company pursuant to authorization granted in Docket No. UT-190619 effective August 21, 2019.

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director/Secretary May 3, 2023 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this filing. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the persons below.

Respectfully submitted,

Ronald W. Del Sesto

Stephany Fan

Counsel for ExteNet Telecom Solutions, Inc.